/ 2023 - 2024 SGL Season Top Credit Leaders

Player

Dave Dean

Derek Schwertley
Robert Behrens
Steve Park
Michael Broudy
Elmer Schmidt
Anthony Carson
Kevin Hudspeth
Marc Caporrimo
Bryan Nelson
John Wilhelm
Gareth Broudy
Kenneth Johnston
John Sandweg
Robert Owen
Matthew Skinner
Benjamin Goodwin
Scott Barnes
Matt Brasseur
Nate Scott

John Namovicz
Brad Gwilliam
Angel Reynoso
Joseph Pilewicz
Lovell Robinson
Mike Marsolek

Chris Kabat

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

Total Events

Total Credits Paid

* Total
Credits Won
$772.00
$583.00
$550.00
$520.00
$395.00
$343.00
$339.00
$317.00
$310.00
$305.00
$297.00
$283.00
$283.00
$283.00
$276.00
$259.00
$252.00
$247.00
$243.00
$226.00
$224.00
$221.00
$218.00
$214.00
$210.00
$209.00

$196.00

Events
Played
28
15
17
14
16
18
12

13

16
14
22
17
10

19

10
11
16
11
16
13

13

13
20

20

28
$13,018.00

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

5 5 6 0
2 2 2 2
1 1 1 0

1 2 3 4
1 1 1 1
1 2 0 3

3/3/2024

Handicap Index
(from last event)
14.0
6.6
9.3
4.0
9.5
7.5
6.0
26.6
9.1

13.5

21.6
21.2
21.2
8.9
14.9
18.1
9.5
20.8

7.5

10.1

8.5

29.3

19.0

13.2
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Player

Jeff Thursam
Garry Swanner
Stephen Oliva
Rigoverto Alvarado
Paul Choe

Lee Steelgrave
Brett Martin
Tyler Thursam
Justin Szela

Todd Miller
Gregory Hileman
William McKiegan
Brien Byers

Mike Crum
Robert Cluff
Randy Figueroa
Lou Terranova
Joe Galli

Jeffrey Coughran
Richard Pilewicz
Jon Zoffka
Randall Ross
Virgilio Salanga
Derek Oldham
Wiley Davis

Larry Reeves
Hiroko Kobayashi
Edward Salanga
Amy Arnold
Scott Wentz

Scott Telfer

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$185.00
$170.00
$169.00
$167.00
$163.00
$162.00
$154.00
$152.00
$151.00
$148.00
$146.00
$142.00
$137.00
$135.00
$121.00
$115.00
$102.00
$94.00
$91.00
$89.00
$87.00
$86.00
$86.00
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$67.00
$66.00
$57.00
$55.00

$55.00

Events
Played

20

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

o 1 1 2
o o0 1 2
2 1 2 1
2 3 2 1
1 0 1 0
1 0 0 O

1 0 2 0
1 1 3 0
o 0 o0 2
1 0 1 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)
4.0
29.8

8.2

12.2

6.9

3.1
0.8
10.6
6.6
4.4
23.2
18.7
28.5
15.3
15.0
171
14.4
25.2
12.0
18.3
24.0
10.3
15.8
13.0
27.0

7.1
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Player

Jim Dragon

Bob Mathews
Kenneth Wollschleger
Richard Powers
Bo Montgomery
Nathan McCutcheon
June Vutrano

Joe Brechun
Richard Carroll
Ted Anderson
Chris Behrens
Sean Esway
Kimberly Hamm
Greg Ahlberg
Orlando Laughter
Caleb Walker
Adam Dizes
Brandon Robles
Matt Deaton
Jason Harrow
Jeffrey Johnston
Greg Pace
Johnathan Akers
Ken Slagle
Nicholas Karich
Wayne Fox
Darnell Jones
Hector Diaz

Mike Adams
Terry Donnelly

David Gramza

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$53.00
$53.00
$50.00
$47.00
$46.00
$45.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$39.00
$35.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$24.00
$23.00
$21.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$12.00
$12.00
$11.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$9.00

$7.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

o o0 1 1
o 0 o 1
1 1 0 O

0o 1 1 1
1 1 0 O
O o o0 O
1 0 0 O
1 1 0 O
o 0 o0 2

0o 1 1 1
1 0 0 O
2 1 0 2

1 0 0 O
o 2 o0 1
0o 1 1 1
1 0 0 O
1 0 0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)

16.3
9.1
22.0
17.7
6.5

6.5

12.7

26.7

16.1

9.5

1.3

21.0

17.0

22.6
20.5
19.7

8.9

15.6

15.4

8.9

19.6
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Player

Alan Lampert
Brian Davenport
Steve Baker
Carlos Cochrane
Bruce Gordon
Richard Gramolini
Val LeChuga

Sean Phillips

Jim Milton

Oscar Delgado
Bradley McCaughey
Jerell Duffin
Daniel Shumaker
Channing Keller
Alan Nicholas
Jeremy Reeves
Shaun Wilson
Martin Henner
Casey Platt
Christopher Rozenwaser
Brandon Thatcher
Ryan Ross

Scott Gaines

Casey Sullivan

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$7.00
$6.00
$6.00
$4.00
$4.00
$3.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

o o0 o 1
o 0o o 1
o 0 o 1

o 0 o 1
o o o 1
1 0 0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)

23.9
15.4
6.8
17.8

19.7

12.2

5.6

13.5

19.9

20.0
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