

2023 - 2024 SGL Season Top Credit Leaders

Total Events
Total Credits Paid

28 \$13,018.00

3/3/2024

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		_	t Fini 3rd		Handicap Index (from last event)
Dave Dean	\$772.00	28	7	5	2	5	14.0
Derek Schwertley	\$583.00	15	2	1	3	2	6.6
Robert Behrens	\$550.00	17	2	3	4	5	9.3
Steve Park	\$520.00	14	3	1	5	1	4.0
Michael Broudy	\$395.00	16	3	4	0	3	9.5
Elmer Schmidt	\$343.00	18	3	4	2	1	7.5
Anthony Carson	\$339.00	12	3	3	0	1	6.0
Kevin Hudspeth	\$317.00	13	4	2	2	3	26.6
Marc Caporrimo	\$310.00	8	3	1	0	0	9.1
Bryan Nelson	\$305.00	16	3	2	4	5	13.5
John Wilhelm	\$297.00	14	4	0	1	3	11.2
Gareth Broudy	\$283.00	22	5	5	6	0	21.6
Kenneth Johnston	\$283.00	17	2	2	2	2	21.2
John Sandweg	\$283.00	10	1	1	1	0	21.2
Robert Owen	\$276.00	19	4	3	3	2	8.9
Matthew Skinner	\$259.00	9	3	1	3	0	14.9
Benjamin Goodwin	\$252.00	10	1	3	1	3	18.1
Scott Barnes	\$247.00	11	1	2	0	1	9.5
Matt Brasseur	\$243.00	16	5	1	4	3	20.8
Nate Scott	\$226.00	11	1	2	1	3	7.5
John Namovicz	\$224.00	16	3	4	5	2	11.8
Brad Gwilliam	\$221.00	13	1	2	3	4	10.1
Angel Reynoso	\$218.00	13	1	1	1	1	8.5
Joseph Pilewicz	\$214.00	9	1	2	0	3	11.0
Lovell Robinson	\$210.00	13	2	5	2	1	29.3
Mike Marsolek	\$209.00	20	3	2	2	3	19.0
Chris Kabat	\$196.00	20	2	1	2	2	13.2

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		_	inishes d 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Jeff Thursam	\$185.00	5	0	1 1	1	4.0
Garry Swanner	\$170.00	20	1	4 2	2	29.8
Stephen Oliva	\$169.00	9	0	1 1	2	8.2
Rigoverto Alvarado	\$167.00	7	0	0	2	11.6
Paul Choe	\$163.00	15	2	1 2	. 1	12.2
Lee Steelgrave	\$162.00	9	2	3 2	. 1	6.9
Brett Martin	\$154.00	2	1	0 1	0	
Tyler Thursam	\$152.00	5	1	0 (0	3.1
Justin Szela	\$151.00	4	2	1 (0	0.8
Todd Miller	\$148.00	12	1	3 3	2	10.6
Gregory Hileman	\$146.00	6	2	0 2	. 0	6.6
William McKiegan	\$142.00	5	0	3 (1	4.4
Brien Byers	\$137.00	24	5	4 2	3	23.2
Mike Crum	\$135.00	6	1	1 2	2	18.7
Robert Cluff	\$121.00	6	2	1 1	0	28.5
Randy Figueroa	\$115.00	11	1	3 1	1	15.3
Lou Terranova	\$102.00	3	1	0 (1	15.0
Joe Galli	\$94.00	8	1	1 2	1	17.1
Jeffrey Coughran	\$91.00	6	1	2 1	1	14.4
Richard Pilewicz	\$89.00	5	1	0 2	. 0	25.2
Jon Zoffka	\$87.00	2	2	0 (0	12.0
Randall Ross	\$86.00	10	1	1 1	2	18.3
Virgilio Salanga	\$86.00	4	0	0 (0	24.0
Derek Oldham	\$71.00	3	1	0 2	. 0	10.3
Wiley Davis	\$70.00	10	1	1 3	0	15.8
Larry Reeves	\$70.00	4	0	0 (2	13.0
Hiroko Kobayashi	\$67.00	2	1	0 1	0	27.0
Edward Salanga	\$66.00	8	0	0 (0	7.1
Amy Arnold	\$57.00	2	0	1 1	0	
Scott Wentz	\$55.00	2	0	0 1	0	11.8
Scott Telfer	\$55.00	1	1	0 (0	

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishe 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	and the second second
Jim Dragon	\$53.00	5	0 1 0 0	16.3
Bob Mathews	\$53.00	2	1 1 0 0	9.1
Kenneth Wollschleger	\$50.00	6	2 0 2 1	22.0
Richard Powers	\$47.00	4	2 0 1 0	17.7
Bo Montgomery	\$46.00	3	0 0 1 1	6.5
Nathan McCutcheon	\$45.00	3	0 0 0 1	6.5
June Vutrano	\$42.00	2	1 1 0 0	
Joe Brechun	\$42.00	1	0 0 0 0	12.7
Richard Carroll	\$41.00	12	1 2 2 3	26.7
Ted Anderson	\$39.00	4	1 1 2 0	
Chris Behrens	\$35.00	2	2 0 0 0	
Sean Esway	\$34.00	4	0 1 1 1	16.1
Kimberly Hamm	\$34.00	2	1 1 0 0	
Greg Ahlberg	\$34.00	1	0 0 0 0	9.5
Orlando Laughter	\$24.00	1	1 0 0 0	
Caleb Walker	\$23.00	2	1 1 0 0	1.3
Adam Dizes	\$21.00	3	0 0 0 2	
Brandon Robles	\$20.00	5	2 1 0 1	21.0
Matt Deaton	\$19.00	5	0 1 1 1	17.0
Jason Harrow	\$19.00	1	1 0 0 0	
Jeffrey Johnston	\$16.00	7	2 1 0 2	22.6
Greg Pace	\$16.00	2	1 0 0 0	20.5
Johnathan Akers	\$16.00	1	1 0 0 0	19.7
Ken Slagle	\$12.00	2	0 0 0 0	8.9
Nicholas Karich	\$12.00	1	1 0 0 0	
Wayne Fox	\$11.00	4	0 2 0 1	15.6
Darnell Jones	\$10.00	6	0 1 1 1	15.4
Hector Diaz	\$10.00	2	1 0 0 0	
Mike Adams	\$10.00	1	1 0 0 0	
Terry Donnelly	\$9.00	1	0 0 0 0	8.9
David Gramza	\$7.00	6	0 1 1 0	19.6

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finish 1st 2nd 3rd 4	
Alan Lampert	\$7.00	3	0 2 0	ı
Brian Davenport	\$6.00	2	0 0 0 2	2
Steve Baker	\$6.00	2	0 1 1 ()
Carlos Cochrane	\$4.00	2	0 1 0	I
Bruce Gordon	\$4.00	1	0 1 0 ()
Richard Gramolini	\$3.00	2	0 0 0	23.9
Val LeChuga	\$0.00	6	0 0 0	l 15.4
Sean Phillips	\$0.00	2	0 0 0	6.8
Jim Milton	\$0.00	2	0 0 0 0	17.8
Oscar Delgado	\$0.00	2	0 0 0	19.7
Bradley McCaughey	\$0.00	2	0 1 1 ()
Jerell Duffin	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	12.2
Daniel Shumaker	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	5.6
Channing Keller	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 0)
Alan Nicholas	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	13.5
Jeremy Reeves	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 0)
Shaun Wilson	\$0.00	1	0 0 0	I
Martin Henner	\$0.00	1	0 0 0	19.9
Casey Platt	\$0.00	1	1 0 0 ()
Christopher Rozenwaser	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	20.0
Brandon Thatcher	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0)
Ryan Ross	\$0.00	1	0 0 1 0)
Scott Gaines	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 ()
Casey Sullivan	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 (1